RESOLUTION NO. 19-47

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARICOPA, ARIZONA, APPROVING AND ADOPTING STREET NAMING AND ADDRESSING PROCEDURES.

WHEREAS, the City has been using best practices, guidelines from other municipalities and conflict resolution produced by the US Postal Services for street naming and addressing; and

WHEREAS, the adoption of Street Naming and Addressing Procedures will allow staff to rely on a legislative approval to administer addressing and street naming procedures for quality, well planned communities throughout the City of Maricopa; and

WHEREAS, after reviewing the Street Naming and Addressing Procedures, the City Council of the City of Maricopa believes that adopting the proposed procedures is in the best interest of the City of Maricopa.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona hereby approves and adopts Street Naming and Addressing Procedures in the form attached to and made a part of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maricopa, Arizona on this 1st day of October, 2019.

APPROVED:	
Christian Price Mayor	
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Vanessa Bueras, MMC City Clerk	Denis Fitzgibbons City Attorney

ADDDOLUED